Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT160525 Call Order: 014 Proposal: T2620 District:02

Counties: ST JOHNS

Road Name: SR 207

Limits: AT CROSSROADS TRAILHEAD

Project(s): 43543915201(*) Federal Aid No: 4211040P

Total Roadway Length: 0.450 Miles Contract Days: 190

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 05/25/16

Total Proposal Length: 0.450 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,060,063.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of furnishing and installing a trailhead building with restrooms, a composite deck
overlook, and an open-air picnic area including picnic tables; picnic pavilions including picnic tables and trash receptacles; a

pedestrian bridge; sidewalks; site furnishings including a bicycle rack and trash receptacle; pedestrian/bicycle railings; pervious
concrete pavement parking; cul-de-sac; gravity walls; septic system for trailhead building; well system for trailhead building and

future irrigation; electrical service for trailhead building; and wet stormwater pond with floating fountain.

Call Order: 014 Proposal: T2620
ALT ltem Description
Section 0001 Structures

0000-100- 1 STRUCTURES DESIGN GROUP- GENERIC PAY ITEM 1 (#57 Stone and
Filter Fabric Wrap - CY)

0400- 0-11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL
0400- 2- 5 CONCRETE CLASS II, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE

0415- 1- 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE
0460- 7- PREFABRICATED STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43543915201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43543915201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER
0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL
0107- 2- MOWING
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (43543915201)
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION
0120- 4- SUBSOIL EXCAVATION
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT
0160- 4- TYPE B STABILIZATION
0285-704- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

7z

CYy
CY
LB
SF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
AC
AC
LS
CY
CY
CY
SY
SY

Quantity

192.000

7.800
8.900
786.000
304.000

1.000
1.000
4,560.000
140.000
7.000
380.000
1,573.000
1,046.000
46.620
43.190
1.000
4,205.000
4,450.000
8,502.000
433.000
433.000
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ALT

Iltem
0334- 1-12
0354- 1-12
0400- 0-11
0515- 2-351

0519- 78-
0520- 2- 4
0520- 3-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0630- 2-11
0751- 36- 13
0751- 37-
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0700- 1-11
0710- 90-

Call Order: 014 Proposal: T2620
Description
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B
PERVIOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6"
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL

PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM, CUSTOM PANEL
PROJECT 435439-1-52-01

BOLLARDS

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
BICYCLE RACK, FURNISH & INSTALL, 7-10 BICYCLES
TRASH RECEPTACLE

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43543915201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43543915201)

Section 0004 Signalization

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3-11
0641- 2-12

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-1l SERVICE POLE

Section 0005 Architectural

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-14
0635- 2-12
0635- 3-12
0639- 1-112

0750- 1-19
0751-30- 1

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE
JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, OVERHEAD METER PURCHED
BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY

ARCHITECTURAL, BUILDING, NEW, OTHER BUILDING (43543915201)
ARCHITECTURAL, PICNIC PAVILION, SMALL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
TN
53%
CcY
LF

EA
LF
LF
SY
SF
SY
SY
LF
EA
EA
LS

AS
LS

LF
EA
EA

LF
LF
EA
EA
AS

LS
EA

Quantity
35.100
397.000
238.100
519.000

2.000
622.000
416.000
902.000

27.000
7,026.000
1,618.000

757.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

6.000
1.000

1,190.000
1.000
5.000

500.000
90.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
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